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THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

CALENDARS BY DATE (CIVIL)

Thursday, December 18, 2025

  

Case Number

Parties

Cause Of Action

Attorney(s)

STSV2024002536 - 9:00 AM TORT          1

PLANTIFF: NESTLE PURINA PETCARE COMPANY

PLANTIFF: SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES,

INC.

DEFENDANT: JOHN DOE

DEFENDANT: G A HOSTLING SOLUTIONS, LLC

HANDELMAN TODD S

HANDELMAN TODD S

N/A

JENKINS-FLOYD CHAUNTIS | ROGERS, JR. JOHN

Comments:PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE

 

STSV2019001472 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          2

PLANTIFF: EDWARD MEDINA

DEFENDANT: MELISSA L SCOTT

DEFENDANT: SERDARUS SCOTT

SAPP REBECCA KAY | WARDLOW SARA J | OLIVER

DALLAS

KNEHANS DAKOTA E | EMANUEL JOSEPH G | YAEGER

CALVIN P | SCOTT MELISSA L -PRO SE | MOSBY

RICARDO

VREELAND L CHANDLER | HINES MATTHEW C | KNEHANS

DAKOTA E | EMANUEL JOSEPH G | YAEGER CALVIN P |

MOSBY RICARDO

Comments:PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE

 

STSV2024003270 - 9:00 AM TORT          3

PLANTIFF: TAMMY ONEAL

DEFENDANT: ASHLEY SCHARLOW

DEFENDANT: STATE FARM MUTUAL- AUTOMOBILE

INSURANCE COMPANY

REESE TRACY H | REESE TRACY

SMITH AARON | SILVERMAN JONATHAN

MCCLAIN SHANNDOR

Comments:STATUS HEARING

 

STSV2024002536 - 9:00 AM TORT          4

PLANTIFF: NESTLE PURINA PETCARE COMPANY

PLANTIFF: SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES,

INC.

DEFENDANT: JOHN DOE

DEFENDANT: G A HOSTLING SOLUTIONS, LLC

HANDELMAN TODD S

HANDELMAN TODD S

N/A

JENKINS-FLOYD CHAUNTIS | ROGERS, JR. JOHN

Comments:PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE

 

STSV2020001512 - 9:00 AM TORT          5

PLANTIFF: JULMIA PENN

DEFENDANT: JEANETTE DUNCAN (SUB)

DEFENDANT: RICHARD DUNCAN AS PERSONAL

REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF JEANETTE

ZIMMERMAN DUNCAN

DEFENDANT: TRAVELER'S PROPERTY CASUALTY

INSURANCE COMPANY (DISMISSED)

TAFT ZACHARY | RAFI MICHAEL T | BROWN ALEX J |

BROWN ALEX

CASTILLA HILLIARD | HURST  MATTHEW J | GRAHAM

EVELYN

CASTILLA HILLIARD V

ADEGUNLE WARREN

Comments:PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Thursday, December 18, 2025

Case Number

Parties

Cause Of Action

Attorney(s)

STSV2024002902 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          6

PLANTIFF: CEDRIC MATHEWS

DEFENDANT: JOHN DOE

DEFENDANT: UNITED SERVICES AUTOMOBILE

ASSOCIATION

MCDONALD JOSEPH

N/A

HAMILTON ALEXIS | BRACK ALEXANDER | ASHBY

MATTHEW J

Comments:PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE

 

STSV2024003270 - 9:00 AM TORT          7

PLANTIFF: TAMMY ONEAL

DEFENDANT: ASHLEY SCHARLOW

DEFENDANT: STATE FARM MUTUAL- AUTOMOBILE

INSURANCE COMPANY

REESE TRACY H | REESE TRACY

SMITH AARON | SILVERMAN JONATHAN

MCCLAIN SHANNDOR

Comments:STATUS HEARING

 

STSV2020001512 - 9:00 AM TORT          8

PLANTIFF: JULMIA PENN

DEFENDANT: JEANETTE DUNCAN (SUB)

DEFENDANT: RICHARD DUNCAN AS PERSONAL

REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF JEANETTE

ZIMMERMAN DUNCAN

DEFENDANT: TRAVELER'S PROPERTY CASUALTY

INSURANCE COMPANY (DISMISSED)

TAFT ZACHARY | RAFI MICHAEL T | BROWN ALEX J |

BROWN ALEX

CASTILLA HILLIARD | HURST  MATTHEW J | GRAHAM

EVELYN

CASTILLA HILLIARD V

ADEGUNLE WARREN

Comments:PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE

 

STSV2024000592 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          9

PLANTIFF: LINDA BARRETT

DEFENDANT: HENRY COUNTY

DEFENDANT: KEITH BRIAN LAUDERBACK

SEXTON JONATHAN | JOHNSON VALERIE

WAYMIRE JASON

WAYMIRE JASON

Comments:PRETRIAL CONFERENCE

 

STSV2023000305 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          10

PLANTIFF: JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS

LLC

DEFENDANT: CRESTWOODS CARE HOME LLC

HOWE RICHARD M | HOWE RICHARD

N/A

Comments:PLFS MOTION TO COMPEL POST JUDGMENT DISCOVERY

 

STSV2024003038 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          11

N/A

PLANTIFF: JOHN FESSENDEN

N/A

DEFENDANT: BOBBY GENE DRIVER

DEFENDANT: EMMETT J. ARNOLD COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

OF THE ESTATE OF BOBBY GENE DRIVER

WILLIAMS ETHAN S | EBY JACOB S | WILLIAMS ETHAN

HINES CARLA | JOHNSON GREGORY

N/A

N/A

JACKSON CAMERON | MAURO TYLER PRATHER | MAURO

TYLER

Comments:STATUS HEARING
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Thursday, December 18, 2025

Case Number

Parties

Cause Of Action

Attorney(s)

STSV2025002430 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          12

PLANTIFF: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT: CHOAN N PINKSTON

MAHARAJ PARESH | RUSSO ADAM | RUSSO ADAM

CLARKE SHADAE

Comments:PLFS MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

 

STSV2025002208 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          13

PLANTIFF: COLLINS ASSET GROUP, LLC

DEFENDANT: ANDRE CRAWFORD

CLOUD BRIAN | LENDINGPOINT LLC D/B/A/

LENDINGPOINT | LENDINGPOINT LLC D/B/A/

LENDINGPOINT

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE            *SERVED 10/25/25*

 

STSV2025002558 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          14

PLANTIFF: VELOCITY INVESTMENTS, LLC

DEFENDANT: WILLIAM TUCKER

MORRIS SHARI | LENDINGCLUB BANK

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE

 

STSV2025002411 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          15

PLANTIFF: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT: KIMBERLY A WADE

SHPRUKHMAN EDVARD

WADE KIMBERLY A -PRO SE

Comments:BENCH TRIAL

 

STSV2025002433 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          16

PLANTIFF: AMERICAN EXPRESS NATIONAL BANK

DEFENDANT: DANIELL BRANNAN

DEFENDANT: BRANNAN TRANSPORTATION LLC

TAYLOR KEITH

DANIELL R BRANNAN

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE

 

STSV2025002449 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          17

PLANTIFF: AMERICAN EXPRESS NATIONAL BANK

DEFENDANT: KATR'AL YASHRA'AL

HOLLIS TAYLOR COURTNEY | TAYLOR KEITH

KATR AL YASHRA AL | YASHRAAL KATRAL

Comments:DEFAULT JUDGMENT

 

STSV2025002456 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          18

PLANTIFF: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT: FRANK C LEWIS

MOEHLE KRISTINA

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE

 

STSV2025002481 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          19

PLANTIFF: LVNV FUNDING LLC

DEFENDANT: STEPHON BURNAM

NEWMARK VICTOR

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Thursday, December 18, 2025

Case Number

Parties

Cause Of Action

Attorney(s)

STSV2025002494 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          20

PLANTIFF: MARINE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

DEFENDANT: CLAUDE E HOUSE JR.

SWANN JOHN | HONDA SOUTH

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE              *SERVED 11/16/25*

 

STSV2025002523 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          21

PLANTIFF: AMERICAN EXPRESS NATIONAL BANK

DEFENDANT: FAROUK DALRYMPLE

WATERS MIA

FAROUK D DALRYMPLE

Comments:NO SERVICE

 

STSV2025002530 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          22

PLANTIFF: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT: AFRICA BROWN

MOEHLE KRISTINA | NICHOLAS JALEEL | SILPA

ALEXANDER

N/A

Comments:DEFAULT JUDGMENT

 

STSV2025002510 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          23

PLANTIFF: VELOCITY INVESTMENTS LLC

DEFENDANT: KIMBERLY GILLIAM

REAGIN ROY | UPSTART NETWORK INC

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE

 

STSV2025002552 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          24

PLANTIFF: NATIONWIDE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

DEFENDANT: ERIC JOSHUA BLANKENSHIP

BOUTWELL CANDACE | CARROLL KIMBERLEY P

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE

 

STSV2025002265 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          25

PLANTIFF: NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

DEFENDANT: CHRISTINA T JORDAN

WILLIAMS KYA

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE         *SERVED 11/5/25*

 

STSV2023002974 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          26

PLANTIFF: WALKER CONCRETE COMPANY, LLC

PLANTIFF: WALKER CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, LLC

DEFENDANT: B&K CONCRETE AND GRADING LLC

DEFENDANT: KIRSTEN BROCK

DEFENDANT: BRANDON GILMER

GEBHARDT ANDREW

GEBHARDT ANDREW

N/A

N/A

N/A

Comments:PLFS MOTION FOR DEFAULT JMT AGAINST KIRSTEN BROCK
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Thursday, December 18, 2025

Case Number

Parties

Cause Of Action

Attorney(s)

STSV2025002297 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          27

PLANTIFF: CROWN ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC

DEFENDANT: JENAI REYES

REAGIN ROY | SOFI BANK NA

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE

 

STSV2024003038 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          28

N/A

PLANTIFF: JOHN FESSENDEN

N/A

DEFENDANT: BOBBY GENE DRIVER

DEFENDANT: EMMETT J. ARNOLD COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

OF THE ESTATE OF BOBBY GENE DRIVER

WILLIAMS ETHAN S | EBY JACOB S | WILLIAMS ETHAN

HINES CARLA | JOHNSON GREGORY

N/A

N/A

JACKSON CAMERON | MAURO TYLER PRATHER | MAURO

TYLER

Comments:STATUS HEARING

 

STSV2025002723 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          29

PLANTIFF: CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT: BRIAN D SCHNOOR

DEFENDANT: KELLY A SCHNOOR

ETHE JULIETTA

N/A

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE

 

STSV2025002568 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          30

PLANTIFF: CAPITAL ONE, N.A

DEFENDANT: BARISUA NWIDAG

WATERS MIA | DISCOVER BANK

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE

 

STSV2025002619 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          31

PLANTIFF: FORTRESS INVESTMENT GROUP CF ASCENT

HOLDING, LLC

DEFENDANT: CALVIN BROWN

DAUGHERTY AMY

BROWN CALVIN

Comments:NO SERVICE

 

STSV2025002649 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          32

PLANTIFF: CITIBANK N.A.

DEFENDANT: LETITIA GIDDENS

SHPRUKHMAN EDVARD

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE

 

STSV2025002656 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          33

PLANTIFF: CITIBANK N.A.

DEFENDANT: ANJOLI GREEN

SHPRUKHMAN EDVARD

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Thursday, December 18, 2025

Case Number

Parties

Cause Of Action

Attorney(s)

STSV2025002665 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          34

PLANTIFF: CROWN ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC

DEFENDANT: MALTIMORE REYNOLDS

REAGIN ROY | SOFI BANK NA

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE

 

STSV2025002643 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          35

PLANTIFF: NATIONWIDE SOUTHEAST, LLC

DEFENDANT: SHAWN C. MOSLEY

CAPERS ALEXANDRIA | RUSSO ADAM | RUSSO ADAM

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE

 

STSV2025002678 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          36

PLANTIFF: CAPITAL ONE, N.A.

DEFENDANT: JALON MALLARD

VANDERVEUR JENNIFER | DISCOVER BANK

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE

 

STSV2025002672 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          37

PLANTIFF: AMERICAN EXPRESS NATIONAL BANK

DEFENDANT: ANTIONETTE HAMILTON-NELSON

HOLLIS TAYLOR COURTNEY | TAYLOR KEITH

N/A

Comments:DEFAULT JUDGMENT

 

STSV2025002681 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          38

PLANTIFF: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT: DONALD VOYLES

MAHARAJ PARESH | RUSSO ADAM | CAPERS ALEXANDRIA

N/A

Comments:NO SERVICE

 

STSV2025002694 - 9:00 AM CONTRACT/ACCOUNT          39

PLANTIFF: AMERICAN EXPRESS NATIONAL BANK

DEFENDANT: JONATHAN KIMPSON

TAYLOR KEITH

N/A

Comments:DEFAULT JUDGMENT

 

STSV2025003795 - 9:00 AM GARNISHMENT          40

PLANTIFF: SBS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

DEFENDANT: HENRY COUNTY SCHOOLS

DEFENDANT: JOY JULIETTE MATHIS

BANDELL LANIE

N/A

MATHIS JOY

Comments:EMERGENCY TRAVERSE HEARING

 


